## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Independent Agencies » Item 490 State Corporation Commission

Item 490 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Regulation of Public Utilities (56300)	\$33,989,788	\$32,372,448
Regulation of Utility Companies (56301) Fund Sources:	\$33,989,788	\$32,372,448
Special	\$31,283,125	\$29,684,429
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$656,663	\$638,019
Federal Trust	\$2,050,000	\$2,050,000